
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/11/26 at
10:18:09 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

04/23/2021
Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 01/14/2026

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

15  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

30,620  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CADILLAC CT6-V

4.2TT

VIN: 1G6KW5RJ6LU104962
SEDAN 4 DR
4.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/gnUgZLqbWV_nrrG9XN8528CxM4hOwFbIroReYI7Bvk0pBCjFNxaCOJkam8NfLef9ZbjisUqXJvjvFxVgNm-C4CEIs3Pb-eV4rg4AgQRJm6kW1iis8CfJvqjHxNSszrcLB94PjH5bhYMqmL1yf8UcNJ8wecE-n1o7nppwKGOiVkQuqmGZIo35Wc9GuLOGVMHmLY6GG0-0o_zq67isziQza1rmAl3C3TESiCI8EyAzxMIrVKyvRbY4p3Xqpb_9nA2-YmFUGq72h675OBDhKWKiXl1ois_tA4MCc4UVSAXkFA6SEViS5LZf01vIPCfoOBhDolwiAwO6Xvv8IpsTlApDoN9fRYUnK3hCn4LI0UBXPNeTBttIlcEzMRr4ahVtPBLJyQvj1W1n.cfx


Brakes Brake fluid flushed/changed 08/28/2025

Flushes
Differential fluid
flushed/changed

08/28/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 04/23/2021.
Minor Damage

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open
recalls or schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
5,741 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Original Window Sticker

02/14/2020 3 LaFontaine Cadillac
Buick GMC
Highland, MI
248-887-4747

4.3 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/04/2020 LaFontaine Cadillac
Buick GMC
Highland, MI
248-887-4747

4.3 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

07/28/2020 5 LaFontaine Cadillac
Buick GMC

Vehicle serviced
Wheels checked

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2020 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces North Carolina Oregon

Estimated miles driven per year 5,741/yr 4,980/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,277 30,620

-

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/Y-FcOnuQRTrNWVFflJkTl7Njx-URASd2qUxXdDZXMA8DQzAMrBtsDyzhXRuJ6Y-_SWZFWMfNxrwvC4Yh5SGiVlm6AVVyR7xjVfKDmzIOnZgUeY5jFYcgYrrEuvE0RSF3_KrrHweEJlgOF2KPizK0U7JHMLYV3fTWfpXAmPNl0ZBbyC3p50qzIgIfxczmZNejIIfIDKd8zHPSP4RM1foZnCA1DFv30D8KokDjALn2JjvS9rBqwkBboM4CJoJPoAy1JExs5jhrp9lsgHjNVO6QoYkNKo52zOZz55owWC0UiqoR-pqJuiocVB2mEBNZ5i3Z-YC3Xa3oD1QLGq015331DIsiXH_AxrYr8sf3GbqsUa9rPvEVxbz-aloKTBz9RX_6i7iwhkcYyn_qCqQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/CMvvi4JFnFQP-ENqcaQ_9v6zcnK6ZU5UVfkhvJwFK2KO7r7SptjtPLJ7geU9XqMPOeXRfZQh1sHC9cY-boOacWhWdrUU7orfnrEooYT8TcHoVrPY_Kz9qj9LnOm1mf-ji0Y312p_TIwfDDwBqfNsHy07osNYW9ZKD-mD4JXoUWHP2TQWH8_YOR8ih1YlcVNgNwlSLbejdLX4W912J7H3jWspGK2-240ZG0_Dx5VhCK-9uts86FZE71a078RlKPhZgCD3qeSTPYBkZkfPuaYHVfufPnoUfoMFdCJ-mPyuQW4EIRBYvNqtKkezhShHpNR9ReQh1oYlPc7kZjBOenlC7SLrFuEKtIV2kWhweH6jk1O_y2JOuftgJ-B2eV5D2TtBtuDcoF8P163Abhs.cfx
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/


Highland, MI
248-887-4747

4.3 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Wheel(s) repaired

08/25/2020 1,965 LaFontaine Cadillac
Buick GMC
Highland, MI
248-887-4747

4.3 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/21/2020 1,975 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Catawba, NC

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/23/2020 LaFontaine Cadillac
Buick GMC
Highland, MI
248-887-4747

4.3 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Body electrical system checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/30/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Catawba, NC

Title or registration issued
First owner reported

10/20/2020 2,484 Randy Marion Chevrolet
Cadillac
Mooresville, NC
866-463-2971

4.3 / 5.0

1,136 Verified Reviews

17,247
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
reprogrammed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/18/2020 3,192 Randy Marion Chevrolet
Cadillac
Mooresville, NC
866-463-2971

4.3 / 5.0

1,136 Verified Reviews

17,247
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/23/2021 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.familydeal.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/


Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

06/10/2021 8,013 Newsome Tire Service
Newton, NC
828-464-0511

4.9 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed

08/11/2021 8,504 Randy Marion Chevrolet
Cadillac
Mooresville, NC
866-463-2971

4.3 / 5.0

1,136 Verified Reviews

17,247
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/27/2021 12,485 Highway Tire & Lube
Sherrills Ford, NC
704-664-5823

5.0 / 5.0

383 Verified Reviews

526 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/27/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Catawba, NC

Registration issued or renewed

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.newsometire.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
https://highwaytirelkn.com/


01/31/2022 16,928 Randy Marion Chevrolet
Cadillac
Mooresville, NC
866-463-2971

4.3 / 5.0

1,136 Verified Reviews

17,247
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Ignition coil(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

04/04/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Catawba, NC

Registration issued or renewed

04/25/2023 18,859 Randy Marion Chevrolet
Cadillac
Mooresville, NC
866-463-2971

4.3 / 5.0

1,136 Verified Reviews

17,247
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked
Brakes checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/26/2023 19,277 Newsome Tire Service
Newton, NC
828-464-0511

4.9 / 5.0

123 Verified Reviews

33 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Safety inspection performed

09/26/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Catawba, NC

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,980 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/06/2024 23,443 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Linn, OR

Odometer reading reported

08/12/2024 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/04/2024 Oregon Title issued or updated

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.randymarion.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
https://www.randymarion.com/
http://www.newsometire.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Linn, OR

New owner reported

03/06/2025 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V148
Transport Canada# 25118
Recall #N242480630 MOMENTARY
WHEEL LOCK-UP
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this recall.

Learn more about this recall

08/28/2025 29,208 Cadillac of Portland
Portland, OR
503-200-2533

4.4 / 5.0

101 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential serviced
Engine serviced
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Throttle body cleaned/serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

01/14/2026 30,620 Cadillac of Portland
Portland, OR
503-200-2533

4.4 / 5.0

101 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/11/2026 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://www.cadillacportland.com/
http://www.cadillacportland.com/
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
http://www.carfax.com/help


This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 2/11/26 at 10:18:09 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 10:18:09 AM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



